Introduced by: Spi Date: Action: Vote:

Sprague @ Request of Borough Clerk 04/06/04 Adopted 7 Yes, 0 No, 2 Absent

#### KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2004-034

### A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE MARCH 30, 2004 BY-MAIL SPECIAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Canvass Board of the Kenai Peninsula Borough met on April 1, 2004 and tallied the votes of the ballots cast by qualified voters in the March 30, 2004 by-mail election; and

WHEREAS, the tally as recorded by the Canvass Board is as follows:

#### PROPOSITION NO. 1 (School District Cocurricular Activities Funding)

Do you approve of the exercise of powers necessary for the Kenai Peninsula Borough to directly fund cocurricular activities for the school district in addition to operating funds currently authorized by law?

YES	4685
NO	4753

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1.** That Proposition No. 1, authorizing the Kenai Peninsula Borough to directly fund cocurricular activities for the school district, was defeated by the voters.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

# ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 6TH DAY OF APRIL, 2004.

ATTEST:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sprague, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	NIN PENINSUL 700 RO	
Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska	2 1964	Resolution 2004-034 · Page 1 of 1